
CITIZEN SILENCE ENCOURAGES PROPERTY TAX GROWTH!

Citizen engagement leads to lower property tax bills!

THERE IS ONLY ONE REASON FOR PROPERTY TAX INCREASES – LOCAL GOVERNMENT SPENDING!

The amount local governments choose to spend determines your tax bill, not assessments, taxable values,  
exemptions, or credits!

Let’s look at Winterset School District, City of Winterset and Madison County spending for the last Ten Years!

Winterset School District- reasonable tax is the sum of inflation and enrollment growth.

Taxes are increasing 9.8% faster than the combined growth of enrollment and inflation.  This is unreasonable.

Enrollment Change  •  Inflation  •  Reasonable Tax  •  Property Tax Growth  •  Over Taxed By 

City of Winterset- reasonable tax is sum of population growth and inflation.

Taxes are increasing 15.8% faster than the combined growth of population and inflation.  This is unreasonable.

Population Change  •  Inflation  •  Reasonable Tax  •  Property Tax Growth  •  Over Taxed By 

Madison County- reasonable tax is sum of population growth and inflation. 

Taxes are increasing 32.7% faster than the combined growth of population and inflation.  This is unreasonable.

Population Change  •  Inflation  •  Reasonable Tax  •  Property Tax Growth  •  Over Taxed By 

The county, the City of Winterset and Winterset School District have all gone on a spending binge for the last ten years. 
Spending must be cut and future spending at county, City level has to be tied to population growth and the lesser of 3% 
or the inflation rate.  School Districts’ future spending should be tied to enrollment growth and the lesser of 3% or the 

inflation rate.  Voters should ONLY ELECT officials that are willing to pledge to adhere to these guidelines. 

Just like ALL Madison County households who have to live within their means and budgets, we should expect no less 
from our local governments.

We urge All citizens to contact their local representatives and in an “Iowa Nice way,” express your opinions on these matters:

Contact info for School District Board and Superintendent   
Board-Jared McDonald-jmcdonald2@winterset.k12.ia.us 

Board-Julie Knobloch-jknobloch@winterset.k12.ia.us 
Board-Jim Olson-jolson@winterset.k12.ia.us 

Board-Kirk Macumber-kmacumber@winterset.k12.ia.us 
Superintendent Justin Gross-jgross@winterset.k12.ia.us 

Contact info for Winterset Mayor and City council 
Mayor-Phil Macumber pmacumber@earthlink.net 

City council Joanna Gustafson-jgustsfuson@agrilandfs.com 
City council Chris Fairholm-chrisfairholm@gmail.com 
City council Mike Fletcher-toolman.fletch@gmail.com 

City Council Mary Ann Orr-winroof@aol.com 
City council Michael Cook-malibumike692001@yahoo.com

Contact info for Madison County Board of Supervisors  
Phil Clifton-pclifton@ Madison County.iowa.gov 

Diane Fitch-dfitch@madisoncounty.iowa.gov 
Heather Stancil-hstancil@madisoncounty.iowa.gov
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KEEP UP TO DATE WITH THE MADISON COUNTY REPUBLICAN CENTRAL COMMITTEE https://madisoncoiagop.org

PROPERTY TAXES WAS THE NO. 1 voter 
issue in the Madison County Republican 

Central Committee Voter Survey.   
Herein is what you need to know.

9.8%-2.8% 30.8% 28% 37.9%

7.2% 30.8% 38% 53.9% 15.8%

32.7%10% 30.8% 40.8% 73.5%


